

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9209 OF 2025

WITH

LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 9208 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 9183 OF 2025

WITH

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 9183 OF 2025

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 217 OF 2025

Ambuja Cements Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Prince Trading and Company & Ors.

...Defendants.

*Mr. Vinod Bhagat and Ms. Prachi Shah i/by V. A. Bhagat for Applicant/Plaintiff.
Ms. Charushila Vaidya 2nd Asst to Court Receiver present.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 11, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff submits that schedule of amendment will be tendered on the next date as one of the Defendant is required to be deleted.
2. Stand over to **18th June, 2025.**
3. Interim/Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]